Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emblaze V Con Ltd.		04/08/2011	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	snom technology AG	
Street Address:	Charlottenstrasse 68-71	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	10117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2487607	MEETINGPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-0155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-205-2596

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Paul L. Havel

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 165950-0053

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0498 0.00 2487

900194994

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Havel	
Signature:	/Paul L. Havel/	
Date:	06/21/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MEETINGPOINT - Assignment to snom technology AG - Executed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0499

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Emblaze V Con Ltd., an Israel corporation

ASSIGNEE:

snom technology AG, a German corporation

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in the trademark MEETINGPOINT, together with the goodwill associated there with, including the United States federal trademark registration, Registration No. 2,487,607.
- 2. Assignor shall take such additional action as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effect this Assignment and to cause the same to be made of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable state or country agency.

EFFECTIVE as of the 8 day of April , 2011.

Emblaze V Con Ltd.

By:

Name:

Title:

CFO

PDXDO05:1909257.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0500

1